Search news

Thursday, March 25, 2021

Dear Archie R-V Families

Information 03-24-2021
Dear Archie R-V Families,
An individual in the District has tested positive for COVID-19. As soon as the individual and the District were aware of the situation, the individual self-isolated and has not returned to school. All individuals who were in close contact with that person within the District have been notified to self-isolate as a result of the exposure.

Though we know you will have many questions and concerns, in order to protect the privacy of the individual involved, the District is incredibly limited as to the information it can share with you; however, if you’d like to ask specific questions regarding any next steps you may need to take, please contact the Cass County Health Department.

We continue to thank our community for your support and patience during these difficult times. We remain committed to ensuring staff, students, and the community are safe and informed.

-Archie R-V School District